BHEL/PSSR : : CHENNAI-35
PURCHASE & STORES DEPT.

CLARIFICATION FOR 800 MW PROJECT CRANE _ EC1909%4

Since queries were raised by vendors on techno-commercial .BHEL is clarifying and
informing to all Vendors through this corrigendum as follows

QUERY : 1

In technical specification under clause 4 (a) the capacity required is 160 MT
below hook. To achieve capacity below hook only hook block weight is to be
reduced from crane capacity chart, where as under “Note” in same clause 4
you have asked that hook block and sling weight is to be reduced. Please
clarify whether 160 ton is the weight of girder or Girder + sling. In second
case, the sling weight is to be specified by you as it is designed and procured
by purchaser.

CLARIFICATION:
The capacity required is 160 MT below hook includes the sling
weight. The sling weight indicated in the note under class 4 (a) may please be
treated as cancelled and shall be read as given below:

“Weight of hook block shall be deducted from the lifting capacity of the crane
to meet the above requirement.”

QUERY :2

In * Technical specification of crane (Critical)” annexure 5 under clause 4 (b)
the capacity required is 10 MT below hook at 50 m radius and 130 m clear
height below hook using boom and jib combination. It is not specified that this
jib is to be fixed or luffing. But under clause 4 (c) you have asked “Suitable
length of luffing jib not less than 70 m”. This contradictory and basis of
requirement for 70 m luffing jib is not clear.

CLARIFICATION:

The jib may be either fixed or luffing provided the combination shall meet the
requirement. It is reiterated that as given in Class 4 (c) suitable length luffing
jib not less than 70 m shall be supplied so as to attain the main boom with
luffing jib combination of 130 m or above.

QUERY : 3
If we can achieve above parameters by using only fixed jib, still whether you
want us to quote luffing jib. In such condition, why not luffing jib is quoted
under optional item.
CLARIFICATION:
Luffing jib as indicated in class 4 (c) is required in addition to the above and
shall not be treated as optional item.
QUERY:4
Request for Extension of due date for Tender submission :
CLARIFICATION :
Due date is extended from 11.03.2010 to 25.03.2010 ,15.30 Hrs
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